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60 99 000 0032

09 99 000 0600
09 99 000 0523

09 99 600 0709
09 99 600 0715
09 99 600 0725

60 99 000 0031

09 99 000 0197

09 99 000 0255
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Identification	 Part No.

Press-out tool
for har-mik

Bottom tool

Bottom tool
narrow for D-Sub

Only one tool for all polarities,  
with or without grounding pins

Plastic with metal plate  
insert tool

for D-Sub male

Tools – SEK, D-Sub, har-mik

Bottom tool
for har-mik

Other toolings on request

9 way
15 way
25 way

9-37 way
50 way

Top tool 
for SEK

Base plate 
for SEK, D-Sub, 
har-mik

Top tool

Bottom tool

Base plate

Tools for press-in contacts


